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Khazar University Staff Members at EURIE 2022 

On March 2-4, 2022, Khazar University staff members participated in the 7th 

Eurasian Higher Education Summit - EURIE 2022, organized in a hybrid format in 

Istanbul, Turkey. Khazar University was represented as an exhibitor by Fatima 

Valiyeva, Coordinator of International Affairs Office, and Kamala Mustafayeva, 

Assistant of Quality Assurance Center. 

EURIE Summit was featured by presentations in 60 panels, engaging 160+ 

speakers from 39 countries. The opening ceremony of the event began with a live 

speech by EURAS & EURIE President, Professor Dr. Mustafa Aydın in Istanbul. The 

2nd day of EURIE Istanbul Programme was hosted by Marmara University. Finally, 

the EURIE 2022 Istanbul Programme’s wrap-up was arranged by Yeditepe 

University. The delegations had plenty of opportunities to participate in different 

kinds of campus tours, roundtable discussions and online sessions. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları EURIE 2022-də 

2022-ci il martın 2-4-də Xəzər Universitetinin əməkdaşları Türkiyənin İstanbul 

şəhərində hibrid formatda təşkil olunmuş 7-ci Avrasiya Ali Təhsil Sammiti – EURIE 

2022-də iştirak etmişlər. Sərginin iştirakçısı qismində Xəzər Universitetini 

Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr Ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva və Keyfiyyətin Təminatı 

Mərkəzinin assistenti Kəmalə Mustafayeva təmsil ediblər. 

60 paneldə təqdimatların nümayiş etdirildiyi EURIE Sammitində 39 ölkədən 160-

dan çox məruzəçi iştirak edirdi. Tədbirin açılış mərasimi EURAS & EURIE 

prezidenti, professor Dr. Mustafa Aydının İstanbulda canlı çıxışı ilə başladı. EURIE 

İstanbul Proqramının 2-ci günü Mərmərə Universiteti ev sahibliyi etdi. Nəhayət, 

EURIE 2022 İstanbul Proqramının yekunu Yeditepe Universiteti tərəfindən təşkil 

olundu. 

Tədbir iştirakçıları müxtəlif növ kampus turlarında, dəyirmi masa müzakirələrində 

və onlayn sessiyalarda da iştirak etdilər. 
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